The Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting: December 5, 2022: Quick Notes

- The Madison County Board of Supervisors, the Board, hired Butler Snow for federal legislative monitoring services for the period of January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023.
- The Board extended the annual agreement between Election Systems and Software and Madison County for the period of January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2023. ES&S provides software support for the County's election equipment and software.
- The Board approved Task Order #4 to the Master Services Agreement with Stantec to provide design plans and contract documents per State Aid Specifications for the reconstruction of two bridges on Yandell Road.
- The Board hired Neel Schaffer to perform Construction Engineering and Inspection (CE&I) Services for the Bozeman Road Widening project and to authorize the county engineer to begin contract negotiations.
- The Board authorized advertising for the repair of the posted bridge on Clarkdell Road, roughly 0.2 miles north of Green Oak Lane.
- The Board hired The Clearwater Group, LLC to provide comprehensive government relations services to Madison County.
- The Board passed a resolution identifying legislative objectives for the benefit of the citizens of Madison County during the 2023 session of the Mississippi legislature.

The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet again Monday, December 19, 2022, at 9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton.

--Please download our app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government